or equipment within the times(s) specified in the Agreement, or within such additional time(s) as may be 

granted by Escambia County, the County will suffer damage, the amount of which is difficult, if not 

impossible to ascertain therefore, the vendor shall pay to the County, as liquidated damages, the sum 

of Nine Hundred Four Dollars ($904.00) for each calendar day of delay that actual completion extends 

beyond the time limit specified until such reasonable time as may be required for final completion of the 

work. Such sum is mutually agreed upon as a reasonable and proper amount of damages the County will